With members Kelly, Richardson, Prieksat, and Schuler voting “Aye”, motion carried. 

Member Kelly introduced Ordinance 816:  

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF FORT CALHOUN, NEBRASKA AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF GENERAL OBLIGATION VARIOUS 
PURPOSE BONDS IN THE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF NOT TO EXCEED EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($875,000) TO PROVIDE FINANCING FOR THE COSTS OF CONSTRUCTING IMPROVEMENTS IN STREET IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 
NOS. 2022-1 AND 2022-2; PRESCRIBING CERTAIN TERMS AND FORM OF SUCH BONDS AND PROVIDING FOR THE SETTING OF 
CERTAIN TERMS AND FORM OF SUCH BONDS; PROVIDING FOR THE LEVY OF TAXES TO PAY THE INTEREST ON AND PRINCIPAL OF